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Web Announcement 51 
Attention Nursing Facilities (Provider Type 19): 
If a recipient was admitted to your nursing facility directly from another provider, and  
the corresponding claim you submitted denied with Edit Code 0128 (Recipient Not 
Authorized for Dates of Service), please resubmit the claim.   

A system change was completed and these claims that denied for Edit Code 0128 
should now process correctly.  Only claims for transferred recipients are affected by  
this announcement.   

Thank you for your cooperation. 


